PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4813549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUNTER PAUL AMMINGER	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIZINISCHE UNIVERSITAT WIEN
Street Address:	SPITALGASSE 23, BAUTEIL 88 - EBENE 01
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15844444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136296000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: 41ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-3151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065498-000001US20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA B. HUBER
SIGNATURE:	/Linda B. Huber/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2. Assignment from Amminger to Medical University of Vienna 065498-000001US20#page1.tif source=2. Assignment from Amminger to Medical University of Vienna 065498-000001US20#page2.tif

PATENT 504766821 REEL: 044853 FRAME: 0259



Patent assignment deed Between the parties **Gunter Paul Amminger of** Assignor Porzellangasse 60/5/41-43 A-1090 Vienna Austria Medizinische Universität Wien of Assignee Spitalgasse 23 Bauteil 88 - Ebene 01 Vienna Austria The Assignee as the university employing the Assignor at the Recitals relevant time is entitled to all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in International Patent Application PCT/AU2008/001337 entitled "Prevention of psychotic disorders and/or treatment of psychotic symptoms" (Patent) and the invention(s) disclosed therein with effect from 5 September 2008 (Effective Date). This deed witnesses as follows: Assignment The Assignor confirms the assignment to the Assignee, with effect from the Effective Date, of: all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the invention(s) disclosed therein and any items created in the course of developing the invention(s) (including reports, notes and other documentation); and any rights the Assignor had to sue for damages and other remedies it was entitled to in respect of the Patent and the invention(s) disclosed therein which may have occurred before the assignment. Recordal and further assurances The Assignor must execute any documents and do all things the Assignee reasonably

requests to have this assignment of the Patent recorded on all relevant patents registers.

Confirmatory patent assignment deed

page 1

1

(a)

(b)

2



Exe							
Ass	gnor						
Sign	ed sealed	l and delive Amminger	ered by				
n here ► \$	Le.	(lei	Mur	CER			
in the	presence o	\mathcal{Q}		L			
		ند		. js.			
iname //	~~ • • • •	Ur.	א החיי	/			
	11	20	1 <i>nc </i>				
V. 24.	1.						
	1.					······································	
	11				<u></u>	and the second second	
Assi	gnee ed sealed	and delive	ered by			and the second second	
Assi	gnee ed sealed	20	ered by				
Assi Sign Med	gnee ed sealed	and delive	ered by				
Assi Sign Med by	gnee ed sealed	and delive	ered by	signature ▶			
Assi Sign Med by	gnee ed sealed	and deliver	ered by at Wien				
Assi Sign Med by	gnee ed sealed zinische	and deliver Universit	ered by at Wien	signature ▶			
Assi Sign Med by	gnee ed sealed zinische	and delive Universit Mülle	ered by at Wien	signature ► print name			2011

1.10805335.6

Printed 15/09/11 (17:38)

Confirmatory patent assignment deed

page 2

PATENT REEL: 044853 FRAME: 0261